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Subject: FW: FY 06 OA FN Experiment DEMO - Bravo Zulu
From: "Price, Jennifer" <JLPrice@EGGINC.com>
Date: Fri, 29 Sep 2006 10:04:12 -0400
To: "Brown, Dick" <dickbrown@mitre.org>, "Charlene McMahon (cmcmahon@mitre.org)"
<cmcmahon@mitre.org>, christopher.sulliva1.ctr@navy.mil, "Clifton Byrum (clifton.byrum@navy.mil)"
<clifton.byrum@navy.mil>, "Dodds, Michael SPAWAR" <michael.dodds@navy.mil>, "Erwin, Cheryl L
CTR B30-DivStaff" <cheryl.erwin.ctr@navy.mil>, "Fitch, Keith" <Keith.Fitch@lakota-tsi.com>, "Glazman,
Alan" <alan.glazman.ctr@navy.mil>, Greg Hildebrand <greg_hildebrand@teambci.com>, Gregory Schaefer
<gschaefer@silverbulletinc.com>, "Luqi, Luqi (CIV)" <luqi@nps.edu>, matthew.murrell.ctr@navy.mil,
"Mittura, Andrew (DMS) (Mission Systems)" <Andrew.Mittura@ngc.com>, "Pence, Rob"
<Rob.Pence@lakota-tsi.com>, "Richard Henson (Richard.Henson@navy.mil)"
<Richard.Henson@navy.mil>, "Rumuly, Kennon" <k.rumuly@tac-eng.com>, "Southard, James"
<james.southard@navy.mil>, "Stevenson, Danny" <danny.r.stevenson@saic.com>, "Thai, Tam"
<tam.thai@navy.mil>, "Africa, James H Jr CIV T51-Branch" <james.africa@navy.mil>,
allison.swift@navy.mil, "Atkins, Theresa B CIV SPAWAR - WLO" <theresa.atkins@navy.mil>, "Austin
Mroczek (austin.mroczek@sbgtechnologysolutions.com)" <austin.mroczek@sbgtechnologysolutions.com>,
"B35-Branch Madden (leslie.madden@navy.mil)" <leslie.madden@navy.mil>, "Ballard, Ken"
<kenneth.j.ballard@navy.mil>, "Billow, Mark" <Mark.billow@navy.mil>, Bob Duffy
<bduffy@simventions.com>, "Brandts, Kirk" <kirk.brandts@navy.mil>, "Brian Schneider
(brian.schneider@jhuapl.edu)" <brian.schneider@jhuapl.edu>, "Brown, Dale"
<Jimmie.D.Brown@navy.mil;>, "Brown, James (JEB)" <jeb.brown@us.ibm.com>, "Carlos Del Toro
(cdeltoro@sbgtechnologysolutions.com)" <cdeltoro@sbgtechnologysolutions.com>, "Carmody, Michael"
<mcarmody@mitre.org>, "Church, Michael" <mchurch@ll.mit.edu>, "Coleman, David"
<dcoleman@mitre.org>, "Daggett, Matt " <daggett@ll.mit.edu>, "Dailey, Terry" <etd@sei.cmu.edu>, "Dan
Labossiere (labossieredm@npt.nuwc.navy.mil)" <labossieredm@npt.nuwc.navy.mil>, "Dave Gedra
(DGedra@systechnologies.com)" <DGedra@systechnologies.com>, dbehrens@heronsystems.com, "Dennis
W. Mills (dennis.w.mills.ctr@navy.mil)" <dennis.w.mills.ctr@navy.mil>, "Druce, Bill"
<william.druce@jhuapl.edu>, "Futcher, Deboray" <deborah.futcher@navy.mil>, George Worthen
<g.worthen@tac-eng.com>, "Godat, Eric" <godat@spawar.navy.mil>, "Gregory SPAWAR Settelmayer
(gregory.settelmayer@navy.mil)" <gregory.settelmayer@navy.mil>, "Harmon, Steve"
<steve.harmon.ctr@navy.mil>, "Hayes, Keith" <k.hayes@tac-eng.com>, "Higgins, Roni"
<roni.higgins@navy.mil>, "Horner, James D." <james.d.horner@navy.mil>, "Huong Pham
(huong.q.pham@navy.mil)" <huong.q.pham@navy.mil>, "Hutch, Shane" <Shane.Hutton@jhuapl.edu>,
"Irey, Philip" <philip.irey@navy.mil>, "John Hong (John.Hong@navy.mil)" <John.Hong@navy.mil>, "John
Howard (ForceNet SPAWAR)" <John.Howard@navy.mil>, "Jonathan Kurz (jonkurz@ll.mit.edu)"
<jonkurz@ll.mit.edu>, "Karen Kinter (karen.kinter@navy.mil)" <karen.kinter@navy.mil>, "Ken Osborne
(kenosbo@ix.netcom.com)" <kenosbo@ix.netcom.com>, "'Kevin.Wu@navy.mil'" <Kevin.Wu@navy.mil>,
"Kilgore, Chuck" <chuck.kilgore@navy.mil>, "Kolacki, Robert SPAWAR" <robert.kolacki@navy.mil>,
"Lafratta, Judy" <judy.lafratta@navy.mil>, Laird Barry <laird_barry@bah.com>, "Lawrence, Gerald"
<gerald.lawrence@navy.mil>, "Mark Roberts (mark.roberts@tridsys.com)" <mark.roberts@tridsys.com>,
"Mastromarino, Peter " <peterm@ll.mit.edu>, "Mccown, Gary SPAWAR" <gary.mccown@navy.mil>,
"McCunnif, John" <john.mccunniff@navy.mil>, "McDaniel, Dave" <davem@silverbulletinc.com>, "Merrill,
Jonathan" <jonathan.merrill@jte.osd.mil>, "Michael Gagliardi (mjg@sei.cmu.edu)" <mjg@sei.cmu.edu>,
"Milton, Mark R. USNCIV NAVAIR 4.1.2" <mark.milton@navy.mil>, "Minor (gary.minor@navy.mil)"
<gary.minor@navy.mil>, "Nd Hoang (nd.hoang@jhuapl.edu)" <nd.hoang@jhuapl.edu>, "Neal, Brad"
<bneal@simventions.com>, "Nelson, Eric" <ericnels@us.ibm.com>, "Nguyen, Maichi C CIV T32-Branch"
<maichi.nguyen@navy.mil>, "Nicholas Nayfack (nicholas.nayfack@navy.mil)"
<nicholas.nayfack@navy.mil>, "Norman Eaglestone (Norman.Eaglestone@ngc.com)"
<Norman.Eaglestone@ngc.com>, "Oblinger, Jim" <oblingerjt@npt.nuwc.navy.mil>, "Oliver, Tim"
<oliver_timothy@bah.com>, "Patrick O. Kohli " <patrick.kohli@navy.mil>, "Peterson, Brian"



FW: FY 06 OA FN Experiment DEMO - Bravo Zulu  

2 of 3 5/23/2007 10:45 AM

<Brian.M.peterson1@navy.mil>, "Roach, Brenda" <brenda.roach@usmc.mil>, "Rother Hodges (Hodges,
Rother(Govt))" <hodgesrv@npt.nuwc.navy.mil>, "Schultz, Darrell" <darrell.p.schultz@usmc.mil>, "Sewell,
Dori A CIV NSWCDD, B35" <dori.sewell@navy.mil>, "Sharpe, David" <dsharpe@dtihq.com>, "Simonoff,
Adam J CIV NSWCDD, B32" <adam.simonoff@navy.mil>, "Stewart, Mike CIV SPAWAR 052"
<fred.stewart@navy.mil>, "Stewart, Nelson" <nsc.usmc@verizon.net>, "Stewart, Steve SPAWAR"
<steve.stewart@navy.mil>, "Suzanne Dee (suzanne.dee@sbgtechnologysolutions.com)"
<suzanne.dee@sbgtechnologysolutions.com>, "Swierczek, Andrea M. CIV NAVAIR 2035, 223"
<andrea.swierczek@navy.mil>, "Thompson, James" <JNT-LLC@cox.net>, "Tim Fain (tfain@us.ibm.com)"
<tfain@us.ibm.com>, "Tran, Viet" <vtran@spawar.navy.mil>, "Wilbur, Orval CIV NSWCDD, B32"
<orval.wilbur@navy.mil>, "Zilic, Anthony" <anthony.zilic@navy.mil>

Great Job!!!

From: Pham, Huong Q CIV T30-DivStaff
Sent: Mon 9/25/2006 6:36 PM
To: Shannon, James J CAPT IWS
Cc: Johnson, William Milton CIV IWS; Minor, Gary F CIV; Corsano, Scott E LCDR PEO IWS; Belcher, Melody S
CIV NSWCDL, N27; Hornbaker, Stephanie A CIV T54-Branch; Moreland, James D Jr CIV T50-DivStaff; Irey,
Philip M CIV B30-DivStaff; Kinter, Karen W CIV T32-Branch; TMack@dtihq.com
Subject: FY 06 OA FN Experiment DEMO - Bravo Zulu

CAPTAIN,
 
On September 22, the entire experimentation team conducted three separate 06 level VIP Demonstration
sessions of distributed testing across the enterprise with live connectivity from PEO IWS(NSWCDD/OATF), PEO
SUBS (NUWC/NPT), PEO C4I(SSC C/SSC SD) and PEO T (NAWC PAX) labs. All three sessions were fully
attended by the invited VIPs to include representatives from DASN IWS, OPNAV N76, OPNAV N91, PEO A,
PEO IWS, NAVAIR, NAVSEA 06, JSSEO, ASN RDT&E, OSD/JT&E Test Director, SSC Charleston
Commander, and SPAWAR 05.
 
All three sessions were well received by attendants as "impressive", "bravo Zulu " to the Team for this
achievement as expressed by CAPT Hoover, SSC Charleston Commander. He further noted to the rest of
the audience that " I can see that this is the way of the future, and we should get as many people onboard
as we can to support this way ahead".
 
Dr. Meng, Deputy NAVSEA 06, also made the following observation directly to the entire audience, " I see that 
we have the solution set here that will answer the fore most question that the CNO is asking the Navy
regarding Open Architecture. I believe that this distributed engineering and infrastructure capability is a
critical component that we can and must use to get where we need to be as soon as possible."
 
During the same week, September 18-21, the Navy Enterprise team have completed the execution of a 4 days
test run of the FY 06 Open Architecture/FORCEnet Experiment. The entire cross enterprise team did an
incredible amount of work in the past 8 months to put together this Navy Enterprise level experiment
from concept, design, architectural and design for software, hardward, and network integration and test
execution to demonstrate the objectives of this experiment. Their hard work has enabled the experiment to be
completely successful on 3 different major areas:
 
1) Technical (i.e. Implemented connectivity to PEO SUBs/C4I to existing DEP infrastructure, added Joint
Simulation capability, implemented common data model XML/IP and DDS standards based data transfer
capability,....)
2) Operational (i.e. Integrated Imagery and IR data into the tactical track and engagement data to aid warfighter
in the engagement process)
3) Business process improvement (e.g. Developed an open, repeatable experimentation and capability
assessment process for the Naval enterprise to enable cross-domains analysis and risk reduction engineering
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efforts to occur. Encouraged small business and academia to participate in process to foster innovation and
rapid and cost effective insertion of capability feedback to acquisition process. Enable sharing and collaboration
of engineering products, process, and integration needs across enterprise domain activities.....)
 
Our plans for analysis of the experiment will be in a quicklook report due out in the next 3 weeks and a final
report due later in December to provide a more detailed analysis of the data being collected from all the domain
sites.
 
Respectfully submitted,
 
Huong
 
 
____________________________________________
Huong Q. Pham
PEO IWS 7B OA/FN Experimentation Action Officer
NSWCDD, T51 Staff Engineer
540-653-3242
240-821-0463 (cell)
Huong.Q.Pham@navy.mil


